Effective Dates - October, 2021

10/1/2021

Human Services

10/6/2021

State Board of Accountancy

Health

Finance and Administration

Finance and Administration

10/11/2021

Board of Regents

Board of Regents

Board of Regents

Friday, October 1, 2021

1240-02-04

0020-05

1200-10-04

1200-13-13

1200-13-14

0240-01-05

0240-01-06

0240-02-03

Child Support Guidelines

1240-02-04-.03
1240-02-04-.09

The Income Shares Model
Child Support Schedule

Continuing Education

0020-05-.03

Basic Requirements

Waiver from Electronic Prescription Mandate

1200-10-04-.01
1200-10-04-.02
1200-10-04-.03
1200-10-04-.04

1200-10-04-.05

TennCare Medicaid

1200-13-13-.01
1200-13-13-.03

1200-13-13-.04
1200-13-13-.10
1200-13-13-.11

Petition for Waiver
Petition for Waiver Information
Duration of Waiver or Renewal of a Waiver

Circumstances Where Electronic Prescribing is Not Available due
to Temporary Technological or Electrical Failure

Prescriptions to be Dispensed Out-of-State

Definitions

Enroliment, Reassignment, and Disenrollment with Managed Care
Contractors (MCCS)

Covered Services
Exclusions
Appeal of Adverse Benefit Determinations

TennCare Standard

1200-13-14-.01
1200-13-14-.03

1200-13-14-.04
1200-13-14-.10
1200-13-14-.11

Definitions

Enrollment, Reassignment, and Disenroliment with Managed Care
Contractors (MCCS)

Covered Services
Exclusions
Appeal of Adverse Benefit Determinations

Contested Case Procedures

0240-01-05-.01

Contested Case Procedures

Parking and Traffic Rules

0240-01-06-.01
0240-01-06-.02
0240-01-06-.03
0240-01-06-.04
0240-01-06-.05
0240-01-06-.06
0240-01-06-.07
0240-01-06-.08
0240-01-06-.09

Definitions

General Provisions
Registration

Parking Zones

Motor Vehicle Operation
Violations

Fines

Enforcement

Appeals

Student Conduct and Disciplinary Sanctions

0240-02-03-.01
0240-02-03-.02
0240-02-03-.03
0240-02-03-.04
0240-02-03-.05
0240-02-03-.06

Institutional Restatement of Rules
Disciplinary Offenses

Classroom and Academic Misconduct
Disciplinary Sanctions

Repealed

Disciplinary Procedures
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Board of Regents

10/18/2021

University of Memphis

10/19/2021

Austin Peay State University

Austin Peay State University

Austin Peay State University

Friday, October 1, 2021

0240-02-10

0240-10-06

0240-05-02

0240-05-04

0240-05-06

Title IX Compliance

0240-02-10-.01
0240-02-10-.02
0240-02-10-.03
0240-02-10-.04
0240-02-10-.05
0240-02-10-.06

Statement of Nondiscrimination on the Basis of Sex
Definitions

Equitable Treatment

Reporting Sexual Harassment

Investigations and Outcome

Severability

Student Code of Rights and Responsibilities

0240-10-06-.01
0240-10-06-.02
0240-10-06-.03
0240-10-06-.04
0240-10-06-.05
0240-10-06-.06
0240-10-06-.07
0240-10-06-.08
0240-10-06-.09
0240-10-06-.10
0240-10-06-.11
0240-10-06-.12
0240-10-06-.13
0240-10-06-.14
0240-10-06-.15

Introduction

Jurisdiction

Definitions

Behavioral Expectations and Responsibilities
Disciplinary Outcomes

Conflicts of Interest

Process: Initial Stages

Interim Administrative Actions

Process: Hearings

Appeals

Process: Resolution

Rights of Involved Parties

Disciplinary Holds and Records

Amnesty for Good Samaritans and those seeking emergency aid
Emergency Powers

Student and Student Organization Conduct and Corrective Actions

0240-05-02-.01
0240-05-02-.02
0240-05-02-.03
0240-05-02-.04
0240-05-02-.05
0240-05-02-.06

Overview

Offenses

Academic and Classroom Misconduct
Corrective Actions

Procedures

Conflicts of Interest

Access to Public Records

0240-05-04-.01
0240-05-04-.02
0240-05-04-.03
0240-05-04-.04
0240-05-04-.05
0240-05-04-.06
0240-05-04-.07
0240-05-04-.08
0240-05-04-.09

Title IX Compliance

0240-05-06-.01
0240-05-06-.02
0240-05-06-.03
0240-05-06-.04
0240-05-06-.05
0240-05-06-.06
0240-05-06-.07
0240-05-06-.08
0240-05-06-.09
0240-05-06-.10

Scope

Definitions

General Policy Statement

Requesting Access to Public Records
Responding to Public Records Requests
Redaction

Inspection of Records

Request for Copies of Records

Aggregation of Frequent and Multiple Requests

Statement of Nondiscrimination on the Basis of Sex

Definitions

General Provisions Related to Reporting Title IX Complaints
Response to Complaints of Sex Discrimination

Response to Complaints of Sexual Harassment

Confidentiality

Written Notice to the Parties Upon Receipt of a Formal Complaint
Investigations of Formal Complaints

Grievance Process for Formal Complaints

Hearing of Formal Complaints
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Labor and Workforce Development

10/21/2021

Health

Friday, October 1, 2021

0800-02-31

1200-15-01

0240-05-06-.11
0240-05-06-.12

0240-05-06-.13
0240-05-06-.14
0240-05-06-.15
0240-05-06-.16
0240-05-06-.17
0240-05-06-.18

Determination Regarding Responsibility

Appeal of Determination of Responsibility or Dismissal of Formal
Complaint

Informal Resolution Process
Retaliation

Training Related to Sexual Harassment
Effect of Other Requirements

Record Retention and Disposition
Severability

Telehealth for Workers' Compensation

0800-02-31-.01
0800-02-31-.02
0800-02-31-.03
0800-02-31-.04
0800-02-31-.05

Purpose and Scope of Rules

Definitions

General Requirements

Consent and Agreement of Injured Worker

Billing and Reimbursement for Telehealth Services

Newborn Hearing Testing, Screening for Metabolic/Genetic Disorders and
Critical Congenital Heart Disease

1200-15-01-.02

Persons and/or Institutions Responsible for Tests for Newborn
Infants
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