## **Effective Dates - October, 2021**

## 10/1/2021

Human Services	1240-02-04	Child Support Guidelines	
		1240-02-0403	The Income Shares Model
		1240-02-0409	Child Support Schedule
10/6/2021			
State Board of Accountancy	0020-05	Continuing Education	
		0020-0503	Basic Requirements
Health	1200-10-04	Waiver from Electronic Prescription Mandate	
		1200-10-0401	Petition for Waiver
		1200-10-0402	Petition for Waiver Information
		1200-10-0403	Duration of Waiver or Renewal of a Waiver
		1200-10-0404	Circumstances Where Electronic Prescribing is Not Available due to Temporary Technological or Electrical Failure
		1200-10-0405	Prescriptions to be Dispensed Out-of-State
Finance and Administration	<u>1200-13-13</u>	TennCare Medicaid	
		1200-13-1301	Definitions
		1200-13-1303	Enrollment, Reassignment, and Disenrollment with Managed Care Contractors (MCCS)
		1200-13-1304	Covered Services
		1200-13-1310	Exclusions
		1200-13-1311	Appeal of Adverse Benefit Determinations
Finance and Administration	<u>1200-13-14</u>	TennCare Standard	
		1200-13-1401	Definitions
		1200-13-1403	Enrollment, Reassignment, and Disenrollment with Managed Care Contractors (MCCS)
		1200-13-1404	Covered Services
		1200-13-1410	Exclusions
		1200-13-1411	Appeal of Adverse Benefit Determinations
10/11/2021			
Board of Regents	0240-01-05	Contested Case F	Procedures
		0240-01-0501	Contested Case Procedures
Board of Regents	0240-01-06	Parking and Traffic Rules	
		0240-01-0601	Definitions
		0240-01-0602	General Provisions
		0240-01-0603	Registration
		0240-01-0604	Parking Zones
		0240-01-0605	Motor Vehicle Operation
		0240-01-0606	Violations
		0240-01-0607	Fines
		0240-01-0608 0240-01-0609	Enforcement
			Appeals
Board of Regents	0240-02-03	Student Conduct and Disciplinary Sanctions	
		0240-02-0301	Institutional Restatement of Rules
		0240-02-0302	Disciplinary Offenses
		0240-02-0303	Classroom and Academic Misconduct
		0240-02-0304	Disciplinary Sanctions
		0240-02-0305	Repealed
		0240-02-0306	Disciplinary Procedures

Friday, October 1, 2021 Page 1 of 3

Board of Regents	0240-02-10	Title IX Compliance		
		0240-02-1001	Statement of Nondiscrimination on the Basis of Sex	
		0240-02-1002	Definitions	
		0240-02-1003	Equitable Treatment	
		0240-02-1004	Reporting Sexual Harassment	
		0240-02-1005	Investigations and Outcome	
		0240-02-1006	Severability	
10/18/2021			•	
	00404000	0. 1 0. 1	21.14	
University of Memphis	<u>0240-10-06</u>		Rights and Responsibilities	
		0240-10-0601	Introduction	
		0240-10-0602	Jurisdiction	
		0240-10-0603	Definitions	
		0240-10-0604	Behavioral Expectations and Responsibilities	
		0240-10-0605	Disciplinary Outcomes	
		0240-10-0606	Conflicts of Interest	
		0240-10-0607	Process: Initial Stages	
		0240-10-0608	Interim Administrative Actions	
		0240-10-0609	Process: Hearings	
		0240-10-0610	Appeals	
		0240-10-0611	Process: Resolution	
		0240-10-0612	Rights of Involved Parties	
		0240-10-0613	Disciplinary Holds and Records	
		0240-10-0614	Amnesty for Good Samaritans and those seeking emergency aid	
		0240-10-0615	Emergency Powers	
10/19/2021				
Austin Peay State University	0240-05-02	Student and Stude	ent Organization Conduct and Corrective Actions	
		0240-05-0201	Overview	
		0240-05-0202	Offenses	
		0240-05-0203	Academic and Classroom Misconduct	
		0240-05-0204	Corrective Actions	
		0240-05-0205	Procedures	
		0240-05-0206	Conflicts of Interest	
Austin Peay State University	0240-05-04	Access to Public Records		
		0240-05-0401	Scope	
		0240-05-0402	Definitions	
		0240-05-0403	General Policy Statement	
		0240-05-0404	Requesting Access to Public Records	
		0240-05-0405	Responding to Public Records Requests	
		0240-05-0406	Redaction	
		0240-05-0407	Inspection of Records	
		0240-05-0408	Request for Copies of Records	
		0240-05-0409	Aggregation of Frequent and Multiple Requests	
Austin Peay State University	0240-05-06	Title IX Compliand	ce	
		0240-05-0601	Statement of Nondiscrimination on the Basis of Sex	
		0240-05-0602	Definitions	
		0240-05-0603	General Provisions Related to Reporting Title IX Complaints	
		0240-05-0604	Response to Complaints of Sex Discrimination	
		0240-05-0605	Response to Complaints of Sexual Harassment	
		0240-05-0606	Confidentiality	
		0240-05-0607	Written Notice to the Parties Upon Receipt of a Formal Complaint	
		0240-05-0608	Investigations of Formal Complaints	
		0240-05-0609	Grievance Process for Formal Complaints	
		0240-05-0610	Hearing of Formal Complaints	

Friday, October 1, 2021 Page 2 of 3

		0240-05-0611	Determination Regarding Responsibility
		0240-05-0612	Appeal of Determination of Responsibility or Dismissal of Formal Complaint
		0240-05-0613	Informal Resolution Process
		0240-05-0614	Retaliation
		0240-05-0615	Training Related to Sexual Harassment
		0240-05-0616	Effect of Other Requirements
		0240-05-0617	Record Retention and Disposition
		0240-05-0618	Severability
Labor and Workforce Development	0800-02-31	Telehealth for Workers' Compensation	
		0800-02-3101	Purpose and Scope of Rules
		0800-02-3102	Definitions
		0800-02-3103	General Requirements
		0800-02-3104	Consent and Agreement of Injured Worker
		0800-02-3105	Billing and Reimbursement for Telehealth Services
10/21/2021			
Health	1200-15-01	Newborn Hearing Testing, Screening for Metabolic/Genetic Disorders and Critical Congenital Heart Disease	
		1200-15-0102	Persons and/or Institutions Responsible for Tests for Newborn Infants

Friday, October 1, 2021 Page 3 of 3